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Footprint Filter Yaskawa Sigma-7 Series

Type FES

S-BO09A

Article no. 10002311

Ansicht - Avis - View

Input terminals

Cable size

0-4 mm? flexible
strip 8 mm
——

Torque 0.6..0.8 Nm

www.epa.de

Elektrische Schaltung -
Schema electrique -

Circuit diagram
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Technische Daten -

M5 Earth stud

Caractéristiques techniques - Technical data

Nennstrom Courant nominale Rated current 9 A (2 A control)
Nennspannung Tension nominale Rated voltage 250 VAC
Nennfrequenz Frequence de service Rated op. frequency 50 /60 Hz
Umgebungstemperatur Température ambiente Ambient temperature 55°C

Zul. Betriebstemperatur

Gamme de température

Temperature range

-25°C/ +85°C

Ableitstrom Courant de fuite a Leakage current 2.9 mA (0.37mA control)
HV-Prifspannung Tension d'essai Flash test voltage 2.2k VDC (L-E)
Vergussmasse Matiere de moulage Potting compound Polyurethane

Gewicht Poids Weight 0.5 kg

Prifzeichen Approbation Approvals cURus (E504515)
Nennquerschnitt Nominal section transversale Nominal cross section 4 mm?

Schutzleiter

Conducteur de protection

Protective earth conductor

M5 (torque max. 3.6 Nm)

Verlustleistung

Dissipation d'énergie

Power loss

A
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Zusatzangaben -
Information additionnelle -
Additional Information

For use with the following
SERVOPACK model numbers:
SGD7S-5R5A

SCCR (UL 508A): 5 kA
UL 60939-3, CSA 22.2 N0.8-13
MTBF (MIL-HB-217F): >400.000h
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